Ukrainian Orthodox Cathedral of the Holy Trinity 2024 SPADSCHYNA FUND APPLICATION (Heritage Fund)

PURPOSE OF THE FUND

The object of the Charity is to provide financial assistance to Members and their dependents of the Ukrainian Orthodox Cathedral of the Holy Trinity, Saskatoon for:

- a) The advancement of Cultural Education
- b) Moral and Religious guidance and instruction
- c) Fostering and perpetuating the Cultural Traditions of Ukrainian people

CRITERIA

Applicants must be a **MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING** of the Ukrainian Orthodox Cathedral of the Holy Trinity, Saskatoon for a **minimum of two (2) years prior** to applying for funds (2022 & 2023) and be a **current paid member for 2024.** Recipients of funds for **non-academic** benefits may be required to provide the committee with information as to the benefits realized from the undertaking. Recipients of funds for **academic** purposes will be required to verify successful completion of the courses taken.

APPLICATION INFORMATION

- 1) Proof of payment (receipts) must accompany all applications
- 2) Disbursement of funds to qualifying applications is calculated on a percentage basis. (IE: available funds/number of applications)
- 3) Applications **must by received no later than October 31, 2024**. They may be submitted to any Trustee of the Heritage Committee (Cindy Didula, Carol Cisecki, Carol Shinkewski), Parish Administrator (Zenovie Kindrachuk), or mailed to the following address

Ukrainian Orthodox Cathedral of the Holy Trinity 919 - 20th Street West Saskatoon, SK S7M 0Y5

APPLICATION FORM

NAME:
ADDRESS:
PHONE:
NAME OF PARENTS (if applicable):
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER:
FUNDS REQUESTED:
(receipt of payment must accompany all applications)
PURPOSE OF APPLICATION – Please specify
DATE OF APPLICATION:
SIGNATURE: